

HB1199/308576/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1199
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 19, strike “Except as provided in § 13-507(b)(5) of this subtitle, for” and substitute “**FOR**”.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive; in line 7, strike “3.” and substitute “**2.**”; in line 9, strike “4.” and substitute “**3.**”; in line 10, strike “5.” and substitute “**4.**”; and in line 11, strike “**6.**” and substitute “**5.**”.

On page 6, in line 10, strike “3, 4, or 5” and substitute “**2, 3, OR 4**”; in line 15, strike “5” and substitute “**4**”; in line 19, strike “13-506(c)(2)(ii)3” and substitute “**13-506(C)(2)(II)2**”; and in line 27, strike “5” and substitute “**4**”.

On page 7, in line 33, strike “13-506(c)(2)(ii)3” and substitute “**13-506(C)(2)(II)2**”.

On page 8, in line 7, strike “13-506(c)(2)(ii)5” and substitute “**13-506(C)(2)(II)4**”; in line 17, strike “**13-506(C)(2)(II)6**” and substitute “**13-506(C)(2)(II)5**”; and in line 30, strike “3, [or] 5, OR 6” and substitute “**4, OR 5**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 34, strike “NONSTRUCTURAL” and substitute “COSMETIC”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 5, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “**EXCEPT**” in line 5 down through “**A**” in line 6; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 23, inclusive.